

**CWPOA No.939 of 2019**

25.9.2020

Present: Mr. Bhuvnesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kunal Thakur and Ms. Svaneel Jaswal, Deputy Advocate Generals and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

**Through Video Conferencing.**

**CMP-T No.1944 of 2020**

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The application stands disposed of.

**CWPOA No.939 of 2019**

List for final hearing in the month of December, 2020.

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**

**September 25, 2020**  
(Shankar)