

Tej Pal Versus State of H.P. and others

CWPOA No.939 of 2019

30.10.2025 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Respondent No.3 already ex-parte.

Mr. Dilip Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Manish Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after four weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

October 30, 2025
(Bhardwaj)