

Tej Pal vs. State of H.P and others

CWPOA No.939 of 2019

06.03.2026 Present: Ms.Vishali Lakhanpal, Advocate vice Mr.Parav Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Respondent No.3 already ex-parte.

Mr.Manish Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Learned vice counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment to ascertain the latest status of the parties.

At her request, the matter is adjourned for **10th**

April, 2026.

March 06, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**