

Tej Pal vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No.939 of 2019.

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Vaishali Lakhanpal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Summit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondents-State.

Ms. Ridhima Karol, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.4.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, the matter is adjourned to 22nd May, 2026.

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

10th April, 2026.
(Jai)